

Public Building Commission of Chicago Contractor Payment Information

Project: Langston Hughes/Davis Development Elementary School

Contract Number: 1464

General Contractor: George Sollitt/Oakley JV

Payment Application: 8

Amount Paid: \$2,837,827.00

Date of Payment to General Contractor: 1/20/09

The posting of all or any portion of a contractor's payment application on the PBC's website is done solely for the purpose of providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the posted portion of the payment application. The posting of this information is provided for in the PBC's Standard Terms and Conditions For Construction Contracts Section 16.09 entitled, Prompt Payment To Subcontractors. The PBC makes no representations or warranties with respect to any of the information provided by contractors on the contractors' payment applications. If you are a subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the information on a posted payment application, you should contact the general contractor.

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

December 10, 2008

LANGSTON HUGHES/DAVIS DEVELOPMENT ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

Date: Project:

EXHIBIT S CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

To: Public Building Commission of	Chicago			
in accordance with Resolution No.	adopted by the Public Buildin relating to the \$	g Commission of Chicago on		
Revenue Bonds issued by the Public Build	ling Commission of Chicago 1	or the financing of this project (and all terms used	
herein shall have the same meaning as in	said Resolution), I hereby ce	rtify to the Commission and to i	its Trustee, that:	
		له ۲	App#8 51 % Complete ortract copy	
1. Obligations in the amounts sta	ted herein have been incurre	d by the COLIT	ma 11769	
Commission and that each iter		geinst Pau	A astt S	
the Construction Account and			MPP TO	
2. No amount heraby approved for	or payment upon any commen	well, when	51 % (maleto	
added to all amounts previous current estimates approved by	y paid upon such commics, as the Amblicat - Engineer until	the engraneta	toot omplete	
amount of psyments withheld	way recinious - Engineer with annuals 8% of the Contract Pri	ce (said retained	intract Copy	
funds being payable as set for			/	
ittiste nemå heliene en en ig.				
THE CONTRACTOR		ITT CONSTRUCTION CO		
	OAKLEY CONS	TRUCTION JOINT VENT		
FOR	LANGSTON HUGHE	S/DAVIS DEVELOPMENI	ELEMENTARY SCHOOL	
is now entitled to the sum of	\$2,837,8	27.00		٠.
ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE	\$30,220,0	00.00		_
ADDITIONS		0.00		
DEDUCTIONS		0.00		
NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION		0.00		
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE	\$30,220,0	00.00		
TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED			\$12,545,613. (00
TOTAL RETENTION			\$1,264,586.0	<u>00</u>
a) Reserve Withheld @ 10% of To	ital Amount Earned,	\$1.25/	1,566.00	
but not to exceed 1% of Contract	CI PIICE	- 1,20	7,000.00	
b) Liens and Other Withholding				
c) Liquidated Damages Withheld				
TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Include th	is Payment)		\$11,291,047.6	<u>00 </u>
LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY P	AID		\$8,453,220.0	<u>00 /</u>
AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT		_	\$2,837,827.0	00/
7/01 11		Date: 12/(1/	~2	•
// V		Date:		
Architect - Engineer				
U		59	A Section of the section of	
•		e San .	· · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Gross	Retention	Net		
12,545,613.00	1,254,566.00	3,153,143.00		
9,392,470.00	939,250.00	315,316.00		
3,153,143.00	315,316.00	2,837,827.00		
J, 103, 143.00	- · - I - · -		and the second of the second o	

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A

STATE OF ILLINOIS)

(COUNTY OF DU PAGE)

CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT

The affant, being first duly swum on ceth, deposes and says that helshe is PROJECT CONTROLLER

THE GEORGE SOLLTTY CONSTRUCTION COMPANYIOLAGES CONSTRUCTION JOINT VENTURE ARIBANK on behalf of said corporation, and individually, that halds is well acquainted with the facts haveln set forth and that said corporation is the Contractor with the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, Owner, under Contract No. 1464 dated day of Merch 2608 for or (describe nature of work)

GENERAL CONSTRUCTION

FOR (Designate Project and Location)

LANGSTON HUGHES/DAVIS DEVELOPMENT ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

Chicago, Illnois
that the following elektronate are made for the perpose of prosturing a partial payment of: TWO MILLION EIGHT HUNDRED THIRTY SEVEN THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED THENTY SEVEN AND NOTIONTHS———

under the turns of said contract, that the work for which payment is requested has been completed, the and cheer of any and all chilins, items, charges, and expenses of any kind or nature whetspeers, and in full compilance with the contract documents and the registrenests of said Chrore under them. That for the purpose of said contract, the bodying persons have been contracted with, and have furnished or prepared underlais, equipment, supplies, and services for, and having done labor on said improvements. That the respective encounts are freit; proposed their names is the full encount described for, and having done labor on said improvements. That this extinsment is at full, true, and complete statement of all such persons and of the full amount near due and the amount herefoliors paid to each of thent for such labor, materials, equipment, supplies, and services, furnished or prepared by such of them to or on account of self work as stated. (\$2,837,827.00)

															WOOD DALE, IL 60191	790 M. CENTRAL	GEORGE SOLLITT CONSTRUCTION CO.			ADDRESS		MAME
	ŝ		31	14	13	12	11	10			7	•			ę.	2	CTION CO. 3					_
	CONTINGENCY FUND		31 GECG ACCESS DOORS AND FRANCS	ALLOWANCE SCCTV EQUIPMENT	13 ALLOWANCE ZIELECTRICAL SWITCH	2 ALLOWANCE 1: SITEWORK SCHEDULE	CARPENTRY	IO SITE PURNISMOS	HAND EXCAVATION	TEMP. ENGLOSURES	PROFESSIONAL BURYEY	AS-BUILT DRAWINGS	NOLLYZHBOWRD	MONTENTANDIN	PERFORMANCE BOND	NSURANCE	GENERAL CONDITIONS 1 41,333			MORK	Q	341
	7	ν,	28		2		· *	-					/	\ \	_		\$1,593				_	
	500,080,00		4,718.00	100,000.00	175,000.00	624,008.00	42,000.00	44,912,00	90,000,00	18,000.00	30,000.00	-	7,500.00	148,000.00 100%	302,200,00 100%	453,300.00 100%	3,297,855.00		CO.(9)		CONTRACT	TATOT
	3	L	Ş	3	3	16%	24%	37%	3	3	52%	1%0	3%0	00%	90%	8	\$1\$	L	L			
	0.00		0.00	0.00	0,00	97,244.00	10,000,00	16,800.00	l	L	15,456.00	0.00	0.00	149,000.00	302,200,00	453,300.00	1,758,856.00			COMPLETE	WORK	Wioi
	0.00		0.00	0.00	0.00	9,724,00	1,000.00	1,680,00	500.00	1,200.00	1,546.00	0.00	0.00	14,000.00	30,220.00	45,330,00	175,888,00		CURRENT		RETENTION	CE33
	0.00		0.90	0.00	90.0	9.00	1,800.00	15,120.00 /	4,500.00 /	1,800,00 (13,910.00	0.00	0.00	133,200.08	271,980.00	407,970.00	1,371,919.00		PAID	PREVIOUBLY	看	- E 25
	0.00		0.00	0.00	0.00	87,520.00	7,200.00	0.00	0.00	9,000.00/	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	211,061.00/		PERIOD	748	26	NET T
***************************************	500,000.00		4,716.00	180,099,00	175,000.00	536,480.00	33,000.00	29,792.00	50,500.00	7,200.00	16,090,00	6,500.00	7,500,00	14,800.00	30,220.00	45,330,00	1,714,885.00		DEME	BECOME	8	BALANCE

					L			╀	
197700.00					Ц			+	HILL STOR IL SOMMAND
19 494 00	0.00	90.0	90.0	0.00	3	19,496,00	AUTOMATIC DOOR OPERATOR	ŝ	GREAT LAKES AUTOMATIC DOOR, INC.
		ļ						+	
					L		BAACCHEA III DEBEN	_	1244260
950,353.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	ş	950,363,00	JONT SEALANTS	5	
							A		
					┸			+	CHCAGO, E. 69617
560,589.00	61,411.00	0.00/	6,524.00	00,062,88	11%	00,000,000	CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF		11909 S. AVENUE O
				20 20 20		2	GYPRIM BOARD	38	
								+	CHICAGO, E. 90889
					L			+	3033 W. 111" 81955)
284,586,00	32,895.00	15,760,00	5,383.00	53,828.00	17%	315,000,00	HVAC PEPING	22 E	
								_	
								-	TASCA IL 80143
40.670	40.0	700:1 00/201	1000						816 ARLINGTON HEIGHTS ROAD
		290 000	10 MARCO	322 134 00	Š	675,000.00	EARTHWORK	e E	EARTH, INC.
***************************************								+	
								+	WHEELING RL 60090
679,225.00	437,625.00 /	633,150.00	118,975.00	1,189,750.00	98%	1,750,000.00	24 CAST ST PLACE CONCRETE	2	390 ALDERMAN AVENUE
\								3 !	DEADAS COMPENSATION AND
								ļ	CHCAGO, 1, 40816
1 101 101 10	-							L	2256 S. WABASH AVENUE
140 404	080	200	0.00	0.90	9	119,104,00	LUED FINISH PARYTING	#	CONTINENTAL PAINTING & DECORATING, INC.
							POOF LANDSCAPING		
							NDSCAPING	8 E	CHICAGO, IL 60612
485,000.00	0.00	13,458,007	00.68b't.	14,007,00	47	An'ook'ook	GRASS PAVMA		2900 W. PERMOMAD STREET
				44 007 00		200 200	WARE STEEL OOK PAVES		CHRISTY WEBSER LANDSCAPING
								+	
								Ŧ	STORESTON BANKS
11.600.00	0.00	0.00	90.0	0.00	2	11,600,00	CHIERN	18 CH	CHAIL CONCRETE TRADUCTION (NC.,
								╀	ETU ANDAR AUTOMOR' IL BONAL
								╁	CINC CAROLINA AND IL AN
18,400.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	9%	38,400.00	TELESCOPING STANDS NEW	57 170	CARRIOLL SEATING CO.
								_	
									HICKORY HILLS, IL \$0457
13,964.00	0.00	9,00	9,00	444	į	15000000		_	7705 W. 99" STREET
			3		2	12.954.00	EPOXY PLOORNIQ	최 평	CAMP PLOORING
					T			+	
					T			\downarrow	JOLET, IL 69431
933,000.00	342,000.00	90.0	00,000,00	04,404,466	27	AA'AAA'A 1941	ACCOUNTS AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON OF THE PE	-	27900 COUNTY FARM ROAD
					[40 000 EALB. P	MODIFIED RIT. MEMBRANE BOOK	27 Ho	ANDERSON & SHAH ROOFING, INC.
			· · · · · ·					+	MILTERUNES, THE STATE
								ļ	LOSO IV. TICOTOMINA VARIABLE
54.185.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	9%	54,185.00	CHILER WALL ACQUISTING VILL	<u>इ</u>	ANY PLOYV AND WILLIAM
								-	
								L	ST. LOUIS, NO 63125
PA:004'06	0.00	0.00	90.0		1				1650 AVENUE H
		3	000	000	2	30,400.00	GAMMANDE HORNWAY	8	AALCO MANUFACTORING CO.
					Ť			╀	CITY OF LIVE CONTROL ON CONTROL O
					П			+	CHORCE COVITTE CHECOUTE ATTORES.
BECOME	PERIOD	PAID	CHARRENT	COMPLETE		CO:5)	THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN NAM		
10	DUE!	MET	METRITION	WORK		CONTRACT	07		ADDRESSA
Series In w	1000	1888	2000	TOTAL	1	TOTAL	#dA1.	4	MANA

¢

LAKE ZURECH, IL 90047	WOLF MECHANICAL NOUSTRIES, INC. 1192 HEATHER DRIVE		CHICAGO, IL 60623	3936 W. 16" STREET	UNIQUE CASEWORK INSTALLATIONS	11244 113 1141 1141 1141 1141 1141		1992 COMMON STREET, SUITE 500	THALER METAL MEMBETRIES. LTD.		JUSTICE IL 60484	1500 Oct 1100	2000 EDIL C	STREICH CORP.		CALUMET CITY, IL 60409	1300 Fates (Q), SUITE1878	TO SMILL FORDITO & CASE INCLICA		CONTROL OF THE PERSON	ALEXAND II ADRON	STREAM CHATTAND SEC	OPTIMAL FIRE PROTECTION		BLK GROVE VILLAGE, AL 19907	G-0 CCN - AVGNOW	METROTOLISM ISTROMETO, LOS	HETEORY ITAN TERRATION I C		I HERTYVELE, IL GEGAL	TANKO LAMPINESTER STOP	MASTERBUR CONSTRUCTION			ELK GROVE, IL 90097	TOP TO PROCESS	ACCUPATION OF THE PARTY OF THE	MATERIA ACCURITION INC.		FRANKLIN PARK, IL 60131	3229 WOLF ROAD	JP PHILLIPS, INC.		ARLINGTON HEIGHTS, IL 60005	3007 NALMO OROVE	JOHNSON CONTROLS, INC.	WESTCHESTER, R. 40154	10127 W. ROCSEVELT ROAD	JH POLCURIK, INC.		BROADVIEW, IL 80188	SOUR AND STREET	77 F 9, 770-		Bridger Hell, in each tark last	BBCCREET N ADRIANA	SCIR W.OGDEN AVENUE	HOUSE OF DOORS			ACCARGA	NAME
-	8		H		2	+	1	4	25	35	8	1	2	24		-			B	+	+		2	-	+	+		37	-	1	_	23	L	£	2	: 2			1	4		*	-	L	\vdash	92	-	-	2	-	<u> </u>	l		*	+	+	-	32	4			4
	HVAC DUCTWORK & EQUIPMENT				METAL LOCKERS				HORZ LIFELINE FALL PROTECT.		AR BATTERWOLSTURE PROTECTION			BITUMINOUS DAMPROOFING & WATERPROOFING				OLDE OLONGY ONCE THE					FIRE SUPRESSION PANCS		minera futilitation to the second sec		Table State					URET MASONRY		ACOUSTIC WALL PANEL								CEMENT PLASTER NEW				HVAC CONTROLS			ELECTRICAL				di sanco anti me canan na					OVERHEAD COILING ONTER DOORS & SERLDOOR			WORK	TYPE .
	2,982,000.00				46,669,00				27,500.00					356,000.00				200,000,000	00 000 mag				394,000.00				-: :	271.000.00				3,590,000.00						270.000.00				18,640,00				370,000.00			3,230,000,00				27 00 00 00	17 853 00				2,976.00		.c.o.		TVLOL
	39,				92				96.69		I	I		ž			I						38%		I	1	ļ	3				86%			I	I		2				3	L			6%		I	29%		I	I					_	2%0				
	762,600.00				0.00	-	***************************************		18,900.00					111,890.00				4010001000	252 250 25				152,500.00				313.5	000				2,367,465.00						2				0.00				21,149.00			827,100,00				A. 81 2.7481	12 417.00	***************************************			0,00			COMPLETE	TOTAL
	76,250,00	<u> </u>			0.00				1,890,00					11,199.00					25 350 00		}		16,260,00					0.00				236,746,00						0.00				0.00				2,116,00			92,710,00				1	1 242 00				0.00		CURRENT)	THE LEASE OF THE PARTY OF THE P	(28S)
	92,250.00/				0.007				0.00					272.29				100.00	228 180 M				52,686,007				21222	0.00				1,881,869.00 /						0.00				0,00				0.00			725,490.00				AAAAA	4 425 00				0.00		PAID	PREVIOUSLY	1598
	594,090,00				0,00				77,010.00					¥,000.00 ÷			***************************************		200		1		34,554,00				*****	0.00				248,850.00	1					0.00				0,00				19,034.00			7.00.006'801.					6.780.00				00.0		PERSON	# S	Lek
	2,285,880.00				46,669,00				10,480.00					254,209.00	\				38 850 00				256,750.00	\				271.000.00				1,488,291,00	1					270,000.00				15,640.00				350,958.00			2,346,610,00					26.843.00				2,975.00		DÚE.		BALANCE

		GEORGE SOLLITT CONSTRUCTION CO.	POSAL DOWN TABLE MATS	TOILET ACCESSORISS	EXTERIOR BIBMS	PLAGPOLES	LOWERS	CUBICLE CURTAINS/TRACIOS	TOSLET COMPARTMENTS	AMMI DREPLAY LIMITS	GEORGE SOLUTTY SUBSTITUTE LET		ADDRESS	NAME:
		SUB TOTAL	8	8	60	\$	8	47	\$ (2	$\frac{1}{1}$	_		-
-		OTAL								***************************************			WORK	TYPE
		24.188.881.00	2,128.00	24,398.00	21,730.00	3.511.00	79 042 00	940.00	27 490 00	20 UT 60		CO.'s)	CONTINUE	TATOT
	1	76 BE		% %			1	Т	Т	T	T			1
	- 1	9.478.402.00		0.00				0.00					COMPLETE	TOTAL
	0.00	947 543 00	0.00	0.90	0.00	0.00	300	9.00	98			OURRENT	RETENTION	1284 1
,	Acres Creates	W early Peek W	9.00	0.00	000	0.00	300	3 6	0.00			PAID	NET Y	S631
	Wind standing	1 00 00¢ bus ¢	0.00	0.00	0.00	2.00	08.0	0.90	0.00			PERICO		NET
	AN'726'060'B!	70 000 OL	2,128.00	24.395.00	21 730 00	00.790'R.	acrite	27,400.00	22,640.00				ਰ	BALANCE

							\parallel	EUVAUXEE, W 622th-8904
2,710.00 10,777.007	2,710.00		27,097,00	17%	164,900,00	NO.LOW, ALUMINUM DOCKATOROWANG	8	5265 AL 124th STREET
	Ħ		П					
				╅			+	715 RAIL ROAD ST. RIDGELAND, WI 54763
0.00 0.00 0.00		90		ş	25,249.00	WASTE COMPACTOR	2	NED LAND INDUSTRIES, INC.
			П				$\dagger \dagger$	4134 CPLEANS STREET RCHENTY, B. 90000
0.00 0.00		00.0		3	49,500,00	WOOD GYHNAMAN PLOOR NEW	à	MANICO FLOORING
			\prod	\prod			$\dagger \dagger$	HEBRON, B. 68034
4,800.00 0.00		800.00		2%	255,000.00	HODULAR CASEWORK	8	KBI CUSTOM CASE, NC.
			П	\prod			H	JOHNSON CREEK, WI SSESS
0,00 0,00 0,00		00.0		2	1,800.00	WASTE COMPACTOR	12	JANIT MAC
				T			\dagger	CHICAGO, IL 80823
7,148.00 718.00 6,434.00/		7,149.00		4%	196,149.00	ORNAMENTAL FENCE WORK 4 5, X17 C	2	Tapo such reach ave
			П				#	WALLAWAR, WILAYOTT
8,098.00 810.00 7,208.00 /	Ш	8,098.00		9%	00.002/681	72 FOOD SERVICE	2	OREAT LAKES WEST, LLC 24478 RED ARROW HIGHWAY
			1				\parallel	MELKORE PARK, R. 40190
2,033,296.00 203,329.00 1,484,969.00 /	2	3,286.00	П	79%	2,570,000.00	SINDCIUNAL SIERL - LABOR	8	1220 W. MARK STREET
			П					
0.00 0.00 0.00		0.00		9	57,788.00	WANDOW TREATMENT	78	CHICAGO DRAPERY & GARPET, INC.
			Π				+	CHICAGO, IL 40999
0.00 00.00	Ħ	00.0	Ħ	3	103,625.00	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAYMO NEW	9	DEVENLY ASPHALY PAYING CO.
0.00		0.00		3	\$6,000.00	CENANC TLE NEXT	36	ALL-TYPE TILE, INC. 8916 W. LEE STREET SKCKKE, S. 60677
	111		Π	- - 			+	CHICAGO, IL 60667
518,000.00 51,800.00 381,800.00 /	十	18,000.00	T	2	1,263,000.00	PLUMBING	70	T. ADAMSON & ASSOCIATES, INC.
							H	OAKLEY'S SUBCONTRACTONS:
0.00	П	00.0	П	9	92,184.00	CARPENTRY NEW	3,	
5,863.00	Т	00,827.00	Τ	197	00.5Z7.UU	PERFORMANCE BOND	-	CHECAGO, IL 69838
76,759.00 7,679.00 69,083.00	П	6,759.00	П	100%	78,759.00		- 2	7818 BOUTH CLANEMONT AVENUE
26,338.00	П	,375.00	П	2,00	435,892.00	+	-	OAKLEY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
WORK RETENTION MET COMPLETE (WCLLIDE PREVIOUSLY COMPLETE CHROKENT) PAID		ORX PLESTS	8 .		CO.19	WORK	 	AND AND ADDRESS
	4		1	1	IVANA		1	TAME

NASIR		PAPE	CONTRACT		WORK A	LESS	LESS		BALANCE
ADDRESS		WORK	CO.4)		COMPLETE	(INCLUDE CURRENT)	PREVIOUELY PAID	THIS PERIOD	BECOME
								`	
SKYGO PRODUCT, INC.	77	FOOT GRILLES	62,500.00 100%	100%	62,500.00	8,250.00	0.00	56,250.00 /	6,280.00
1111 PASCUMELLI DRIVE, SUITE 400									
WESTWONT, A. 40569									
SUPERIOR FLOOR COVERING	74	74 MLOOKING -RESILIENT, SHEET VINYL, CARPET	NEW 144,360.00	2	0.00	0.00	7 00.0	0.00	144,350.00
1450G S, WESTERN AVENUE	76								
POSEN, IL 40489	78								
WHITED BROTHERS, INC.	73	73 METAL WALL PANELS	276,000.00 0%	9%	820.00	62.00	0.007	468.00	275,532.00
215 W, SOTH STREET									
SOUTH HOLLAND, IL 66473-1208									
OAKLEY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		SUB-TOTAL	6,051,149.00	51%	6,051,149.00 51% 3,070,211.00	307,023.00	7,023.00 2,229,061,00	534,127.00	3,287,961.00
	_								
		GRAND TOTAL	30,220,000.00	42%	30,220,000.00 42% 12,845,813.00 1,284	1,254,566.00	,566,00 8,453,220.00	2,837,827,00	18,928,953,00

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A

CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT

AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL CONTRACT	\$30,220,000.00	TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED	\$12,545,613.
EXTRAS TO CONTRACT	s .	LESS 10% RETAINED	\$1,264,566.
TOTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRAS	\$30,220,000.00	NET ANDUNT EARNED	\$11,291,047.
CREDITS TO CONTRACT	\$0.00	AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS PAYMENTS	\$8,453,220
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE	\$30,220,000.00	AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT	\$2,837,827.
		BALANCE TO COMPLETE	\$18,928,953.

Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents: that suppliers of materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid, and that the amount of the payments applied for are justified. These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers or employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws.

That the Walvers of Lien and submitted herewith by affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct, and genuine: that each and every Walver of Lien was delivered unconditionally; that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Walvers of Lien; that said Walvers of Lien include such Walvers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of material or other agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the Work or arising our of the Work; and that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Walvers of Lien include all the labor and material for which a claim could be made and for which a lien could be filled.

That neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned.

That said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to said Contractor by or on behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid; and if any illen remains unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Contractor shall refund to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien including all costs and a reasonable afterney's fee.

Project Controller

Daryi Poortinga, Project Controller

(Typed name of above signature)

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 10th day of December, 2008.

Notary Public

My Commission expires: 05/14/09.

OFFICIAL SEAL
KAREN WISKERCHEN
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:05/14/09